
To: Jorjani, Daniel[daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov]
Cc: David Bernhardt @ios.doi.gov]; Todd Willens[todd_willens@ios.doi.gov]; Aaron
Moody[aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov]
From: Magallanes, Downey
Sent: 2017-11-30T20:07:29-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: proclamations
Received: 2017-11-30T20:07:29-05:00

These changes are acceptable.

On Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 3:16 PM, Jorjani, Daniel <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

DOI and OLC are now in accord per below but Rosemary via phone with Aaron (cc'd) just

raised one more item re the .  He'll be on

a call with OLC regarding this issue shortly.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Moody, Aaron <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>

Date: Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 2:47 PM

Subject: proclamations
To: Daniel Jorjani <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: "Brown, Laura" <Laura.Brown@sol.doi.gov>, Joshua Hanson

<joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>, Kevin Haugrud <jack.haugrud@sol.doi.gov>

Dan-
Here is OLC's passback on the version we sent last night, with our minor tweaks in response,

along with answers to their questions.  We are comfortable with this approach.

One important thing to note is 
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Aaron G. Moody

Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands

Division of Land Resources

Office of the Solicitor

U.S. Department of the Interior

202-208-3495

 

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to

which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise

protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that

any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.

If you receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

--

Downey Magallanes

Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy
U.S. Department of the Interior

downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202 706 9199
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